OPTIONAL FOAM NO 10 3010-107=-01
MAY 13 EQITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATE’)\'ER.\'I\IE.\'T :. .
Memorandum |

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) DATE! 4/17/68

SA JAMES J, HOSE

RE: AIRLINES PHASE

Re Atlanta tel to Memphis, 4/9/68 (Serial 47A) and
Serial 334,

Atlanta Office obtained manifests of flights which
referred to a passenger named ROBERT HAYNES, Delta Airlines
authorities advised that registration cards for passengers,
which would contain additional info, were not available
immediately, Stewardesses on pertinent DAL flight 649 were
MAUREEN BABBINGTON, based in Atlanta and S, WINSLETT, based
in Chicago.

LEAD

Will, at DAL, determine address of MAUREEN BABBINGTON
and interview her re possibility of suspect, GALT, being
aboard above flight,

Jddik:1lce
2y
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cings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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COPTINHAL FORM NO 10
MAY 1552 EQITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITLED STATE! VERNMENT X .

Memorandum

J010-107-CF

SAC, ATLANTA(44~2386) (P)

DATE: 4/17/68

SA CHARLES S, HAUDING
SUBJECT: MURKIN

RE; CAB CO., CHECKS

The Trip sheets of the Buffako/Cab Co,, 1075
Brady Avenue, N,W,, Atlanta should be checked for the
date 4/5/68, Lfforts should be made to locate any trips
from the bus terminal to the 14th - Peachtree Street area
and any pickup in the 14th - reachtree Street area to any

destination, Any pertinent trips, cab drivers should be
interviewed,
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
4 MAY 1982 ECITION
asa FeMR (41 cFR) 101-11.0

.UNITFD STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA (44-~2386) paTE4 16/68
SA JAMES J, ROSE

SUBJECT: MURKIN
RE; LAUNDRY CHECKS

Re Tampa teletype to Bureau, 4/10/68 (Serial 235)
and Albany tel, 4/12/68, giving the specifications of the
second Thermo Seal laundry mark found in 1966 white Mustang
onthe sheet and pillow slip,

FBI Lab advised that the pillow case and bedsheet
found in the trunk of the 1966 white Mustang registered to
ERIC STARVO GALT, which was located at Atlanta, contained
thermoseal laundry tapes of approximatdy the same size as
thoge tapes previously recovered but are in this instance
yellow in color and contain code 20R-3, These tapss, in
the opinion of the textile marking machine company, were
produced by a different machine from the previous tapes since
the first three characers are 15 point types and the last
two characters are 18 point type., The above company suggesis
that the 20 in the above code would be a lot number, the R may
mean that it was a return of a batch of laundry, and the 3 is
the bundle number,

In addition to the laundries previously set forth
for checking, the following additional should be checked:

Four Mc Farland Brothers Laundry, Atlanta -- In this
connection, previous investigation indicated Mc Farland Brothers
not listed this area as such, but identity can be obtained
from the Wink Davis Manufacturing Co,

Gainesville Steam Laundry, Gainesville, Ga, --

RICHARD BRISTOL of the Textile Marking Machine Co,
has indicated that the suburban Atlanta and Sandy Springs, Ga,
Laundries run by Mc Farland Brothers, use the above code beginning

with letters, l/gg AN i

JJR:1lc dmmw‘“;jfﬂi_u
(4) EERM'_IZED ‘;{'— Hihy
N
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AT 44.2386

He indicated that the code may not be 02B-6 but
O or D followed by 2B - 6,

It is suggested that in covering the below lead,
personal contact be mde with the operators of machines in

preference to supervisory personnel,

LEADS

(s "

At Atlanta, Ga,:

v

Will, at Wink Davis Mfg, Co,, attempt to determine
thermoseal machine markings of Mc Farland Brothers for
plants in the Atlanta area,

At Gainesville, Ga.:

Cover leads as above at the Gainesville Steam
Lanndry ,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM MO 16 101010702
MAY 194 €0!TION
GSA SEN RRG. NO. 77

UNITED S‘['A'I'ES.)\'F,RNME'.\’T '1, .
Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) " DATE: 4/17/68

-

SA JAMES J, ROSE
SUBJECT: MUKRKIN
RE: MOTEL CHECKS

we Memphis tel to Atlanta, 4/10/68,

» It should be noted that sdspect, ERIC STARVO GALT,
left a bar of soap bearing "Friemfship Inn", not further
identified, among personal belongings recovered aiter tie
assassination, .

Friendsiip Inns in the *Atlanta bLivision were
previously contacted re this matter, but not in the name
ERIC STARVO GALT, therefore, the following leads are set
forth:

At Marietta, Georgia:

¥ill, at Travelers llaven, determine through records
checks and comact witl supervisory personnel whether GALT
stayed at that motel,

At Perry, Georgia:

Will, at the Colonial Manor iiotel, conduct lead
as above,

JJdit:lce
&
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QPTIONAL FORM NO 10 $010-107-02
MAY AT FIITION

({':J'\;;;ITI; N;;'\"IL.) VERNMENT .
R/ ) 7
Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) " parE: 4/17/68

~

SA CHARLES B, HARDING
SUBJECT: MURKIN

RE: CAB CO, CHECKS
////

The trip sheets of the Hedlyép Cab Co., 431 Glen
Iris Diive, NE,, Atlanta, shold be checked for the
date 4/5/68, Efforts should be made to locate any trips
from the bus terminal to the l4b- Peachtree Street area
and any pickup in the 1l4th - leachtree Street area to any
destination, Any pertinent trips, cab drivers should Le
interviewed,

/7
{r:-:“

Ay,

Buy U.S. Sacvings Eonds Regularly on the Puyroll Saviings Plan
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OH"IOI#::I. '!DblrcNO, 1] 10e-104 .
G5A QEN. REG, MO, 27 .
UNITED STATES GQ}SRNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) pATE: 4/15/68
FROM SA EDWARD T. KASSINGER

SUBJECT : MURKIN
CR
(00: MEMPHIS)

Based on information furnished by GARNER that
ERIC S. GALT first contacted him for a room on 3/24/68,
a check is to be instituted covering the period from 3/15/68-,
to date of all Atlanta banks to determine whether GARNER
got a safe deposlt box In Atlanta. LA O
——

LEAD ASSIGNED TO SA DOLAN.

‘\

C;/— Atlanta
ETK:rjb
(@)
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OFYIONAL FORM RO, 10
MAY 3942 LDITION

UNITED STATES G’iiRNMENT |

Memorandum

3010-10a

SAC (44-2386) : 4/17/68
FROM SA EDWARD T, KASSINGER

SUBJECT: MURKTN

CR
(00: MEMPHIS)

Re: Examination of 1966 Mustang Abandoned by GAULT

An examination of the tires of this car indicates
that the tires are recaps with a limited amount of mlleage.
Iead 1s suggested to explore the possilibllity that GAULT had
these tlires recapped recently and investigation should be
pursued to determine where and when recaps procured. An
expert In the recapping equlpment flield should be located
8o that he can personally examine these tires for the purpose
of 1dentifylng particular type of recapplng mold used and
thereafter lead set out to identify users of that particular
mold in an effort to identify GAULT as a recent customer.

This lead belng assigned to SA C. ROSE and
SA BOB KANE.

(’ﬂ\‘.l\\I
2 ~ Atlanta
“ETK:rjb

(2) /
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REPORT
Q@ of the )
2+ LABORATORY _ a_

FEDERAL BUREAU GF LIVESTIGATION
VASINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Los Angeles (44-1574) Date: April 16, 1968
FBIFie o 44_38861
re:  MURKIN Lab. No- D-560664 1IH
b-560663 IH

Specimens received fIrom FBI, Los Angeles 3 4/14/68

K26 Two sheets of ruled paper bearing the known handwriting of
ANITA LOUISE KATZYINKEL

Specimens received from FBI, Los Angeles, 4/14/68

Ql39 ~ Q140 One pair of women's black shoes

K27 One 3 x 5 piece of white paper bearing the writing beginning
"Keys from 303,.." signed "ilr, Flikeid; a rental application
dated 5/17/67, signed "Thomas Flikeid; a Standard Rental
Agreenent, dated 12/5/67 of the Grammercy Park Apis., signed
"Thomas M. Flikeid,"

K28 Chevron Standard 0il %ompany of California map of Los Angeles

"K29 Chevron Standard 0il Company of California map of California

Result of examinatio

It was concluded that ANITA LOUISE KATZWINKEL, K26,
did not prepare the questioned handwriting "Ginger & Anita
Katzwinkel" appearing on Q118, the portion of a tissue box,
previously submitted. Because of unexplained variations and
insufficient comparable material, a definite counclusion could
not be reached whether KATZWINKEL prepared any of the remaining
questioned handwriting on Ql18, Some significant handwriting
differences were noted in this remaining gquestioned handwriting
excluding the words "Day" and "at pool." These words are too
limited and contain insufficient handwriting characteristics

to determine if they were or were not prepared by KATZWINKEL,

Page 1 (continued on next page) | i
[/‘/ l:f 2 -3 (/6 - f‘) T
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Due to the lack of a sufficient number of significant
conmparable letters, it was not possible to determine if the words
"broulh'" and "Qlkahombe" on Q118 were prepared by the person
or persons responsible for the remaining questioned handwritiang
appearing on this specimen,

It was concluded that the FLIKEID signatures appearing
on the bottom of K27, were prepared by THOMAS M, FLIKEID,
FBI#534039D,

Because of insufficient significant conmparable hand-
writing and unexplained variations, a definite conclusion could
not be reached whether the quostioned Lownyer signature on
-the gun invoice previously subnitted or the writings attributable
to Eric S. Galt, previously subnitted, were prepared by the writer
of K27, Some handwriting differcnces were noted in the handwriting
attributable to Galt when compared with K2% however, these
characteristics are not sufficiocntly strong to definitely
eliminate FLIKEID as a possible writer of the Galt material.

The K28 and K29 maps are not identical with two maps,
Q18 and Q20, previously subnmitted and recoverc. from the
blue bag in MNemphis,

Ql39, Ql40, K27 through K29 are temporarily retained,
Appropriate photographs of the writing appearing on K27 have
been made,

One 8 inch head hair of Caucasian origin was fouund
inside the Q139 left shoe, This has been dyed black. No
Similar hairs were found in or on items previously submitted in
this case., No other hairs or debris was found in Q139 or Q1l40,

Page 2
D-560664 IH
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- N i . .
Labaratoery Transmittal FForm .

T-72

BT

—at LABORATORY A _

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FB1, Los Angeles (44-1574) April 16, 1968

MURKIN LQ S

John Edgar Hoover, Director

F8i File No. 44~-38861
Lab. No. D-560664 IH
" Examination requested by: Los Angeles D—560663 IH

Referenre: Airtels dated 4/13/68

Examination requested; Document - Hairs aud Fibers - Fingerprint

Remarks:

You will be advised separately concerning examination
of Q139 and Q140 as well as latent fingerprint examination of
the submitted material. You will be advised of the disposition
of the submitted material with the results of these examinations.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 - Birmingham (44-1740) Eunclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 -~ Memphis (44-1987) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report)

Y7 -t

SEARCHED | iOLED
SERIALIZED, Lo snieng

e Coi LAy
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ADMINISTRATIVE FAGE
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. FEDER@L BUREAU OF INVES@GATION

wiverton, 7, O, 20537

REPORT

ol the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Yiiifii FILE NO. 44 -2386 April 16, 1968
Pl FILE NO. 44-38861
LATENT casE no. 91075

re: SAC, Atlanta

Letters 4/11/68, and evidence delivered by SA Alden F.
AEFEARNCE: Miller, 4/12/68

EXAMINATION HEQUESTLD 3y: Atlanta
SPECIMENS; Four ].lftS
Rearview mirror
Two license plates
Numerous items from 1966 Mustang, Q89 through
Q112 and Q118 through Q123

This report confirms and supplements Butel
of 4/12/68.

Two latent palm prints and one latent impression,
which may be a fingerprint or an impression of the lower joint
of the finger or a partial palm print, were found on three of the
lifts. No other latent impressions of value found or developed.
These latent prints were compared with other latent impressions
this case, but no identification effected.

(Continued on next page)

2 - Memphis (44-1987) 0/ 3 0y
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SAC, Atlanta April 16, 1968

You will receive a separate report as to
results of laboratory examination and disposition of all sub-
mitted material.

Page 2
1.C #91075
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4/15/68
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. ‘10
JIAY 1982 EDITION

SGSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SUBJECT:

>

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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AT 44-2386
RIM/jlh
1

On April 11 and 12, 1968, approximately 60,000
micrefilm copies of Western Union money orders cashed in the
Southeastern United States and cleared through Citizens and
Southern National Bank, Atlanta, Georgia, were reviewed by
SAs DONALD G, WILSON, SCOTT T, FENSTERMAKER , HILBERT ARPS,
and RAYMOND J, MICHEL, They period covered was August 28,
1967, through September 1, 1967. The purpose of this review
was to locate a money order with the name of ERIC STARVO GALT
as payee, which met with negative results,

N 7
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AT 44-23886
HR/jlh
1

On April 16, 1968, JAMES MC ENDREE, Secretary,
Hotel and Restaurant Employees and Bartenders Union,
AF¥L~-CIO, Hurt Building, Atlanta, Georgia, was interviewed
at his home, 1086 Bellevue Drive, Atlanta, Georgia, by
SA HUGH ROBINSON, JR,
MC ENDREL advised that after re:égﬁ
records on file with said union, he was undabl

ing all euployee
e to locate

any record identifiable with ERIC STARVQ/GALT,

MC ENDREX also viewed a composite photograph
of GALT but was not able to identify this individual,

SLARCHED...., 7" INDLXED
SERIALIZED #*
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FD-302 (Rav. 4-15-64) . ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote. 4/16/68

Miss ROBBIE LEE GARNER, Apartment D-8, 1295
Donnelly Avenue, S, W,, furnished the following information:

She is the only sister of JIMMIE D, GARNER who
operates rooming houses at 107 and 113 - 14th Street., She
has a key to GARNER's room at 107 - 1l4th Street and visits him
occasionally, On Saturday, April 13, 1968, she visited his
room about Noon, GARNER was not in his room and she stayed
for only a brief time, In looking about the room she obsened
the name "GALT" written in dark blue ink on a piece of paper,
size about 2" x 4", The paper was either white or bight blue
in color, She was not positive if te paper was a separate
slip or the back of an envelope, ©She believes it was located
on a table near the phone,

She had heard of the name GALT in connection with the
murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

About 8:00 PM,, Amil 13, 1968, she again visited
her brother, He was in bed and appeared to be very drowsy
and tired, She did not enter the room but merely opened the
door and attempfted toconverse with him., She mentioned that
she had seen the name "“GALT" written om a paper in his
room, but this did not cause any particular reaction, as
GARNﬁR seemed to be about half asleep, He did say something
about the name GALT being a common name,

She said her brother does not keep up on current
affairs and may not have even been aware oif the news about
GALT, She said that in addition to running the rooming houses,
he alsc runs GARNER!s cafeteria on Northside Drive, She stated
he gets up about 4:00 AM, and works about a lé6-hour day. She
advised that GARNER attended Mississippi Southern and was an
Army officer during World War IX, ©She stated her brother is in
very poor financial condition, She stated she never heard of
her brather belonging to any kind of organizations or clubs
and she does not believe he has any political interests or
motivations, She said she was certain that GARNER would not
assist nor shield anyone involved in any criminal activity,

Miss GARNER advised she is a teacher at Sandtown
School on Campbellton Koad,

4/15/68 _, Atlanta, Georgia fiop Atlanta 44-2386 - /7

SA ROBEKRT K, LEWIS:I& 4/16/68
Date dictated

This dotument conloins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It s the properly of the FB! and W loaned to your agencys
it ond 1%y contenls ure not to be distributed outside your agency.
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SAC, COLUMBIA

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2388)(P)

% MRUPETS

H

HRTYY CHAMBERS, United Airlines Ticket Counter,
InaT Motor Hetel, Atlanta, advised individual named
GENR ON checked into the above motel oam 4/12/68 and
departed 4/15/68, BShe stated he had no home address or
eaployment, $She advised the hotsl records indicatdd HUDSON
had chekked into the hotel previcusly on 3/28 and 3/29/68
listing address as Dogwood Drive, Charleston, 8, C, CHAMBERS
described HUDSON as a white male, 27 to 34 years of age,
5' 11", 175 pounds, brown bair and appearing similar to
pichkres of subject shown in captioned case as televised
by local news media on 4/15/68,

1EAD
COLUMBIA

R —————

At Charlsston , South Carolina:

Attempt to loocate GENE at the above address
and eliminate as suspect this matter

2 - Columbia

% :thnta
W
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SAN FRANCIECO
BAC, ATLANTA (44-2386)(P)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS e

7

~
On 4/12/88, review of Delta Airlinés (DAL) manifeats
4/5 - 4/10/68, .indicated that a M, I, W} was ticketed

for DAL Flight 552 to Indianapolis on 4/6768, however, he
did not board that flight, Le listed his home phone number

as 538-1267, Dallas, Texas, Further review of records
also revealed a Reverend GAULTSflew into Atlanta on DAL
Flight B18 om 4/8/68, and departed 4/9/68, on Flight §91
enroute to San Francisco.

LEADS

Dallias at Dallas, Texas, will locate and eliminate
M, I. WILLARD ag suspect this case,

San Francisco at Ban Francisco, California
will attempt to determine identity of Rev. GAULT in the
S8an Francisco area and also eliminate as suspect this matter,

2 - San Francisco
2 - Dalias

Cfgﬁ Atlanta
lco

()1
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Prom: Dirwetor, FHX («—M
MURKIN

" ReSubet $714/68 setling forth descripiions of maps
ocaied ta Galt's slovage rosm 2t US 14tz Street, Atlenta, Gesrgia.
Rubyl advioed thak phatagriphie e of the maskings on the maps

Wu“mh

mmdww mu
mmmmmmmh and Athants.
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OFTIONAL FORM HO. 1D
MAY 196 EDITION
GSA FPMR (01 CFR]) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA 44-2386 DATE: 4-17-68

Complaint Glerk Jerry D, Roseberry

SUBJECT: MURKIN o

T.M. SMITH, Sr., Attorney, William Oliver Building, telephow
522-7480, called at 9:56 am today and advised that he is "'positive"
that he saw subject (based on tv picture last night) in Davis Brother
Cafeteria on Marietta Street at noon on 4-15-68. This individual was
eating lunch and was alone.

2-Atlanta
JDR/ jdr

Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DPTIONAL FORM MO 10 50t0-107-032
MAT 1312 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. MO, 27
UNITLED STATES VERNMENT .

Memoranduim

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) DATE: 4/17/68

O, RICHARD HAMILTON
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Mr, ROBERT MANLEY, 903 Myrtle, employed at

. Spellman College, business telephone 523-8263, advised at
7:05 AM,, 4/17/68, that at 7:00 A,M,, this date, he saw a
man walking west on the north side of 8th Street between
Myrtle Street and the street west of Myrtle, The man had
Jjust crossed Myrtle and was walking in the direction of
Piedmont Street, 7The man was wearing a grey or salt and
pepper colored sport coat, grey or blue dress shirt, open at the
neck, MANLEY described him as 27 -~ 40, 5' 10", receding
hairline, brown hair, normal type hair cut, neither hippie
or crew cut,

MANLEY furnished above info in case this office
interested,

OiH:1lcc

2)
\\i.l'*/

AY4
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CARCHED o 0Lt
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G54 FPMA (01 CFR) 101-10.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) T 4/17/68

SA CHARLES T, HAYNES

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Captain F.O0. MULLEN, Atlantg Police Department,
advised on 4/17/68 that on 4/15/68 wé was contacted by
(FNU) SMITH, driver of Courtesy #9 in Atlanta, who
informed h1m that at approximately 12:45 p.m. on 4/15/68
he picked up 2 white male passenger at 1669 South Gordon
Street, S.W., Atlanta, Ga., at which time the passenger
told the driver he wanted to go to the Georgia Hotel on
Luckie Street in Atlanta, however, at some point prior to
reaching the hotel the passenger got out of the cab,.
SMITH informed Captain MULLEN the passenger resembled ERIC
GALT. The basis for the driver's assumption on the iden~
tification is unknown.

2 — Atlanta
L‘CTH imet
(2)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Srticht roem 10, 14 ’ ——
UNITED STATES GO™ ERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-2386)

FROM . SA 3RIAN ¥, O'SHEA

SUBJECT : MURKIN
CR
(00: MEMPHIS)

Re memo of SA JAMES J. ROSE, dated 4,/15/68.

Re: Suspect MICHAEL EDWARD -HANN

A review of kfianta file 31-4756 concerning suspect
HANN reflects HANN's steofather, RAY E. HANN, 3390 Embry Circle,
Embry Estates, Chamblee, Georgla, had been previously contacted
regarding HANN in July, 1966. RAY HANN was contacted on
4/16/68, at hls place of employment, Mosler Safe Company,
451 Plaster Drive, N. E., telephone 873-6661, at which tlme
he advised ag follows:

RAY HANN has not Seen his stepson, MICHAEL HANN, in
about one year ané does not know his present whereabouts or
hablts. However, on the weekend of 4/6/68, MICHAEL HANN
telephoned RAY HANN's residence in Chamblee. RAY HANN and his
wife were not at nome; however, the call was taken by RAY
HANN's 16 year old daughter who related@ to RAY HANN that
MICHAEL HANN had s2ld he was 1n Atlanta, having Just come
from Miami, Florida, MICHAEL HANN 1ndicated that he was
to stay in Atlanta for two or three days and then go to
Detroit. He indicated he was traveling with another indi-
vidual, name not known. It was not known where MICHAEL
HANN was staying in Atlanta or hoas he could be contacted
while he was here, RAY HANN was upset with MICHAEL HANN
inasmuch as he ran up a $250.00 bpill at Rich's in RAY
HANN's name before he took off. RAY HANN bhelleves that
MICHAEL HANN is blackballed in the finance business in O (ai
Atlanta due to his unethical deallngs and believes he 4@/12§?gf§/ +Y
fleeced one or two finance companies hefore takingmgﬁg————vmr
about one year ago. AL
2,- Atlanta P )
TBFO:rJb . s

(2) 4 SRERAE
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AT 44-2386

RAY HANN, who appeared cooperative, could offer
no suggestion as to who HANN may have contacted while in
Atlanta over the above mentioned weekend, suggesting that
it may have been some glrls in view of his past actlvities.
The only man that RAY HANN could think of who might have
knowledge of MICHAEL HANN's present activities 1is (FNU)
STRICKLAND who works for Beneficlal Finance.

RAY HANN described MICHAEL HANN as intelligent,
however, not interested or vocal in any particular
political beliefs. It was explained to RAY HANN that
MICHAEL HANN was belng sought in connection wlth cap-
tioned matter because of hls transient nature, and this
investigation was to determine his exact locatlon durlng
the pertinent period. RAY HANN advised he would lmmediately
contact thls office should he receive any information re
the present whereabouts of MICHAEL HANN.

On the same date, contact was made with Beneflicilal
Finance, Ideal Finance, Llberty Loan, and Alrline Flnance
(known former employment of MICHAEL HANN) without locating
any record of HANN or (¥NU) STRICKLAND who was acquainted
with HANN.

LEAD:

AT CHAMBLEE, GEORGIA

Suggest recontact with RAY HANN in an effort to
locate any other Atlanta contacts who may have knowledge of
HANN's present whereabouts.

Further, revlew attached serilals of Atlanta flles
31-4756, 26-37774, and 47-2646, in an effort to obtain
additional leads, polnting towards the location of MICHAEL
HANN, 1if desired.

LEAD ASSIGNED SA SIMPSON.
-2 -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
esA“PMR (&1 CFR) 01-108

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) PATE 4/17/68

SA JOSEPH A, CIMINERA

SUBJECT ! MURKIN

On 4/16/68, Lt. C¢.J. STRICKLAND, Homccide
Squad, Atlanta PD, advised that on 4/15/68 he
received an anonymous call at the Atlanta PD from
an unknown male, stating "My brother and HERSHEL
CAMP (Phonetic) killed MARTIN LUTHER KING," and the
caller ilmmediately hung up after making this
statement,

Atlanta PD identification records reflect
no arrest record for CAMP, ya

One HERSCHEL LYON”gAﬁ%, then residing at

418 Holly Street, Aslanta, wés fingerprinted 9/24/42
as an apnlicant for Potter], Rayfield & Company.

He is described as a W/M, born at Dallas,
Georgla, 5'7" tall, 124 pounds, medium build, red
hair, blue eyes, ruddy complexior, small scar on
chin, wife- GLADYS., His fingerprint classification
is listed as fcllows:

10U 11 12 /
1 U IIT 11 e
e

Atlanta indices reflect the napé of HERSHEL
WATSON CAMP as an alias of HERSCHELL w%ng;, who was
investigated as a sex deviate suspect 4n 1966 in the
missing person cage involving MARY SHOTWELL LITTLE
(Atlanta file 73-159-SF5-834).

‘2 - Atlanta
“JAC: caw

(2)

LA

(\/

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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AT 44.2386

WATSON, FBI # 142 334 5, Atlanta PD # 80367,
has an extensive record, dating to 1935, nrimarily
for vagrancy and drunk charges; however, he has been
convicted for burglary and larceny of autos. His most

recent convictions are sex coffenses, specifically
sodomy .

This individual is described as a W/M, born
at Macon, Georgia, 5'7" tall, 124 nounds, medium
Tuild, black hair, brown eyes, ruddy complexion,
numerous tattoos, both arms, last known residence of
Frederick Hotel and Dixie Apartments, 400 Whitehall,
Apt. 6, Atlanta, in late 1965. In March, 1966, he was
confined at the City Stockade.

It is not known whether the above information
from the Atlanta PD and Atlanta Office filles pertalns
to the subject of the anconymous call.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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G3A FPMR £4) CH) 101-11.8 .

UNITED STATES RNMENT .
Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) DATE: 4/17/68
SA C. O. KENNERLY, JR

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

P
Re memo of SA ALDEN F ILLER dated 4/16/68 re
contact of B0§/CATO, Green's ailer Park, Norcross, Georgia.

The following investigation was conducted by SA
C. O, KENNERLY, JR,, AND TH R. HENRY, JR., on 4/16/68:

ROBERT MOZELL CAMTE), residing at Green's Trailer
Park, Norcross, Georgia, advised that he had been a former
member of the First Marine Division, First Regiment, H Company,
stationed at Camp Pendleton, California, in 1961,

He advised that at this time there was a Corporal
GUALT assigned to the same unit, He advised this unit was
later sent to Okinawa.

According to CATO, artist's conception of ERIC
STARVO GALT appearing in the newspapers did not appear to
be identical to the Corporal GUALT he knew. He stated that
if he could view a photograph of GALT he would be able to
determine if they were one and the same individual,

CATO recalled that Corporal GUALT was from
Arizona or New Mexico and believes he had at one time lived
in Brownsville, Texas., He described Corporal GUALT as a
white male, 29 - 30 years of age, 5' 10" - 6%, 155 lbs,,
dark brown hair - bushy on the sides. CATO further advised
that he was not too well acquainted with Corporal GUALT and
recalled that a Sergeant FRANK THOMAS from Elberton, Georgia,
was a close friend of GUALT's and could possibly furnish
additional information.

In addition, CATO recalled that Corporal GUALT had
the nickname "SHAKE'", was always well-dressed, and had his
uniforms tailored and his shoes were also "spit" shined.

He stated that Corporal GUALT smokes Lucky Striee cigarettes
and drank beer, He further recalled that while in California,
GUALT visited Tijuana, Mexico everal occasions for liberty.

@ SEARCHED INDEXED.,,
- Atlanta _ SERIALIZE s LED it
COK/TRH:cjmy | 0

(3) e \ , FBI—ATLANTA

-

: Ll Ak 2%
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regullrly on the Payroll Stgin ; P 3 S/ }6

$030~108~02
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AT 44-2386

CATO furnished two photographs of Marine Corps
Personnel in which he advised Corporal GUALT appear. One
is a group of ten individuals and identified the marine
standing in the rear lighting a cigarette as being Corporal
GUALT, The other photograph was a group photograph of the
Second Platoon, Third Batallion, Third Marines Headquarters,
Company, in which he stated that GUALT appeared in the second
row, fifth individual from the right of the picture which he
circled in ink.

CATO advised he could locate no additional information
pertaining to the individuals l1listed in t he photogaaph and
could recall nothing additional concerning GUALT.

LEADS ;

ATLANTA

AT NORCROSS, GEORGIA

Will when approval is received from the Bureau,
display photcgraph of ERIC STARVO GALT to ROBERT CATO for
positive identification., It should be noted that CATO
indicated he could positively identify GALT if he were to see
a photograph of him, It is suggested this be done before
extensive leads and other investigation be set out to
identify Corporal GUALT as a result of information contained
above,

AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

¥Will immediately make additional copies of
photographs furnished by CATO in order that originals might
be mailed to him at the address of 699 Chestnut Street, N,VW,,
Atlanta, Georgia,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F-2098 (Rev, 9-13-65)
OPTIONA{ FORM NG 10 3010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GIA GIN, ®IG. NC. 17

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

sac Atlanbe (137-2730) oate. 4/8/68

XJcl 1Sl [JR (Prob)
[CJPct [P [JR
SUBJECT AT 19]‘3.0 D

FROM sa Jimmy 15, Hayes

Dates of Contact

L/1/68

Titles and File #s on which contacted

MUSKIN

Purpose and results of contact

[ INEGATIVE
[ ] POSITIVE
[]STATISTIC

L/7/68 {Ade:366) knows a0 one Wao would aticupt assault on "pesident of U.s.

[X&] tnformant certified that he has Coveruge Same
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact.

Same
3 SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED .2 _FILED.
) 110 APR 1 6 1968
1 - (137-2730) ’}% '% FBI — ATLANTA l
1 - (g4-2386)

LA
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Fl-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPNONAL FORM NG. 10 3010=100
mAY 1962 EOITION

GSA GIN, WEG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

sac Atlanta (137-3230)

FROM : SA Jimmy E, Hayes

ROY CLINION ARCHIR2aka

SUBJECT: FCT

DATL: L /10 /68
e [8 [T 1R {Prob}
PCI []PsI []R
1

Dates of Contact

4/7, 9/%

Titles and File #s on which contacted

MURKIN

Purpose and results of contact
[ ]NEGATIVE

] POSITIVE
(] STATISTIC

On April 7, 1968, 'CT stated he had no individual in mind whon he feels o .1d
aoszuls Lhe icesddent of the U.3.
On Arril 9,1968, .CI st ted ho knew of no onc named GALT,

[_Mnformant certified that he has
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact.

Coverage
fanme

- = IYRI N 6
SEARCHED _.______INDEXED [
SERIALIZED ... _FiLED

1 - (137-3230)
1 - (=2396)
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FD-209 {(Reov, 9-13-65}

OFTIONAL FOM NO. 10 jo10-1046
MAY 1962 EDITION

G3A GIN. REG. NO. 37

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC Atlanta (170-321) pare: 4/10/68

[Jjcr st i] R (Prob)

(JPCt (TIPSt []R

supjpcr.  PRANK BATES -
PRECE et (ermeo)

FROM . SAJimy ©, Rayes

Dates of Contact
L/1/68
Titles and File #s on which contacted

MURKIN

Purpose and results of contact

[ ]NEGATIVE
[ ] POSITIVE
[]STATISTIC

On 4/7/68, K1 stoted kows no cie who mdght assaull the Tpesidentol’ the ve's

q:lformam certified that he has | Rating Coverage 188 .
urmished all information obtained , p €3 ( /
by him since last contact, 4 Lo Y —

) -

’ SEARCHED ... \NDEXED e
SERIALIZED .o FILED S/ mem

APR 1 & 1968

, FBl-—ATLANTA

1 - Qo =R P
1 - (44-2386) ‘
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-€5)
OFHONAL 1ORM NO. 10 3010+ 106
MAY 1742 LtOITION

OSA GEN. REG, NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC ptlianta (170-374) pare.  4/10/68

o s [Jmiéumce)

FROM : SA Jimmy E. Hayes
CJPCl [)Ps)

SUBJECT: J MRS WINGO,JR, ,ale -
PRI (GHET'IOS

Dates of Contact

& "71'.',&
Titles and File #s on whidh &ontacted

UAKIN

Purpose and results of contact

{TINEGATIVE
[1POSITIVE
[ JSTATISTIC

PRI stated he knows no one who would assault the Presidunt of the U.S,

Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage

fumished all information obtained .
by him since last contact. VF a
o
S{ARCHED - _motw
Same SERIALIZED FlLE
pPR 16 ¥

15=(170-371) Fal— ATLANTA '45 )
1 -~(44=2380 v —
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FD-209 (Rev, 9-13-65)
OPIIONAL 2ORM NO. 10 3010104
MAY 1952 FOITION

GOG34 GEN, 20, NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC Atlanta (170~32% )

FROM . S5A Jimmy E, Hayes

WILLIAM JAMES GRIGGS,aka
SUBJECT PRI (GHETTO)

cl

]Pc

]

4/10/68

L

R.(PROB)

sl [TTR (Prob)

[P [ IR

Dates of Contact

L/7/68

Titles and File #3 on which contacted

Murpose und results of contact

[(TINEGATIVE
("] POSITIVE
("] STATISTIC

BRI stated he knows of no cne who would assault thePresident of the U,S.

E Informant certified that he has Rating
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact,

V&

Coverage

A

~ Same

4

Sqms

4

—
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FD=-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) "

OFTIONAL 10RM N3, 10
MAY 1782 EDITION
CSA CIN, /(G NO, 27

UNITED STATES G( )WVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC /;,} 7 X' (/)7/%» 7 DATE: /"—/*’ /()- / 4
.

L g i VY R ]St R (Prob)
FROM : S ué'//wk/" C b =
EPcr [(Psi IR
i e
SUBJECT A oA 77 ]

Dates of Contact . /i / 2
/"7'»1/ — /""'\_\_,fl, LATANAN- ‘/ 'k/ S

Titles and File #s on which contacted

} /
/ / A
i /\_ \ AR

Purpose and results of contact

[CINEGATIVE
] POSITIVE
] STATISTIC

|

T et | e = (|

v
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FD-20¢ (Rev. 0-13-65)
OFTIONAL rORM NO, 10D 4010106
MAY 1947 EDITION

GSA GEN. MG, NO. )

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
sac (137-2282) 4/10/68

DATE:

rROM - SA Jimmy E. Hayes st (DR (Prob)
Pl TIPS R
AT 1814-C -

SUBJLGT

Dates of Contact 1‘/7&8

Titles and File #s on which contacted

MURKIN

Purpose and results of contact

[ JNEGATIVE
Ei POSITIVE
[_JSTATISTIC

CI advised ke knew of no one who would assault the Presidemt of the U.S,

Informant certified that he has Rating Coygrage

furnished ull informationobtained| T¥reellpnt
by him since last contact.

Sam INGEXED ...
FILED gl

APR 1§ 198!

% 3 ;F___ FGI—ATLMNTAl \‘
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AT 44-238€
RKL/vse
1

The following were iInterviewed on April 12-13,
1968, by SA ROBERT K. LEWIS and could furnish no positive
information:

AT ATIANTA, GEORGIA

Building No, 166 ~ Woodward

Apartment 552 - NELLIE GRINDLE
Apartment 555 - V. D, MORGAN

Buiiding No, 170 - “oodward

Apartment 549 - RUBY JOHNSON
Apartment 548 - vacant
Apartment 546 -~ vacant

Buildinz No, 319 - Connally

Apartment 532 - DONAILD SHAW
Apartment 533 ¥, G. HORNSEBY
Apartment 534 ROY BOWENS
Apartment 535 RAY LYNCH
Apartment 531 -~ BETTY WILBANKS

Building No, 152 - Woodward

Apartment 570 - WILLIE SHEPFIELD

Apartment 568 - NEWMAN CHAMBERS

Apartment 569 -~ ANN CIAY 4‘:4: - 2 3 6
s
‘ssAﬁcﬁﬁonunh"““JNosxgs.."”,
SERIALIZED_”".wu“?]liun”.”...“:::‘

£PD 1 & 1acp
FBI—ATLANTA

LA
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AT 44.2386
RXL/vsc
2

Building "o, 159 - Memorial Drive

Apartment No, 503 WJINNIE WERB

Apartment 499 LARRY WEST

Apartment No. 501 E, P. LOCKHCLM

Apartment 1 438 D. L. ADDINGTON

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



£0.307 {Rav. 4-15-64) ' '
‘ -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote. APril 15, 1968

Mr. BUGENE L. DORMINEY, 309 West Mc Lendon
Circle, La Grange, Georgia, advised as follows:

Mr. DORMINEY is manager of the La Grange
office of GAC Finance Corporation, 10734 Greenville
Street, La Grange, Georgia.

About 8:40 a.m. April 10, 1968, Mr. DORMINEY
was driving en route to Albany, Georgia, when he chanced
to come up behind a 1967 GTO automobile, yellow in color,
which carried 1968 Alabama license plates, numerals
not recalled. This was on United States Highway 27 past
the Traffic Circle near Fort Benning, Georgia. Both
cars were heading south.

DORMINEY pulled around the GTO and chanced
to look at the driver. This man was white, male,
about 25 years of age with black hair. He was wearing
a dark shirt and his beard was beginning to grow out
to the point where it was obvious he needed a shave.

After ddving past the GTO, Mr. DORMINEY recalled
that the diver appeared to resemble someone he had
seen before. It was then that DORMINEY recalled this
individual greatly resembled the artist's conception
drawing of the murderer of MARTIN LUTHER KING which
DORMINEY had seen in a newspaper.

DORMINEY recalled that this GTO followed him
to Richland, Georgia, where DORMINEY continued driving
on Georgia Highway 55 teward Albany. The GTO was noted
to turn left at Richland and drive east on United States
Highway 280 in the direction of Americus, Georgia.

DORMINEY did not recall ohserving anyone
elge in the GTO, no clothing or luggage being visible nor
any de¢als or dealer's emblems on the vehicle.

~

on. 4/12/68 o K 1La Grange, Georgia o4  Atlata 44-2386 - 523

/. -

This document conteins neither recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBL It t the property of the FBI and It loaned 1o your egency;
It and its contents are not 1o be distributed autside your agency.
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AT 44-2386
RJC/vsc
1

On April 12-13, 1968, the followinz people were
contacted by SA RICHARD J, CIECKA concerning the abandon-
ment of a white, 1966 Mustang and were unable to furnish
any positive information:

AT ATIANTA, GEORGIA

Building No, 151 - Memorial

Apartment 491 -~ RUBY JENKINS
Apartment 4G4 PATRICIA STOE
Apartment 495 GEORGIA HAMMOCK
Apartment 496 - MRS, MANUS

Building No, 303 - Connally

Apartment 525 -~ KENNETH BROOKING
Apartment 526 MRS. JOHN HAZEY
Apartment 527 MRS, FRANCIS SMITH
Apartment SARAH BURDETTE
Apartme nt JESSIE W, WOOD
Apartrent ! ED GRIMES

L
44
A

SEARCHED,
SERIALIZED FILED. ..o

APR { 4 1068

FBI-~ATLANTA

7Y
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Form DJ-1% . ’
{Ed. 4=20-03) .
UNTTED STATES GOVERNMENT ' DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P N LR R
- AL T

‘ e T e e A L
Memorandum oo

Nathaniel E, Kossack DATE! April 15, 1968
First Assistant
C_rimina.l Division

FRO;\/I; : o
7t/ Roger W, Wilkins

i P - -
N Director

J

SUBJECT: IL.eonard Davis-Horace Monroe Walten Conversation

Attached, pursuant to our conversation, is Horace Walton's
business card,

I asked John Gibson whether the writing on the back of the
card had any signficance and he said he didn't know, but that

he doubts it.

@3 FACTORY RETAIL STORE

B Atlanta, Georgio
E@ 2100 Piedmont Rd., N. E.
! »
UNSELOR

YOUR KNAFPP SHOE CO

BRING THIS CARD WiTH YOU

43
A-2350
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The Director b
Federal Bureau of Investigation AEFIL Lo dkey
Fred M. Vinson, Jr. FMV:NEK:al
Assistant Attorney General 144-72-662

Criminal Division

Assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King

1 am enclosing a memorandum from Roger W.

Wilkins, Director, Community Relations Service, and a
e

business card concerning the Leonard 8 lead communicated

to you on April 15, 1968.

Enclosure

44-2336 -5

T NOEYT i
SEARCHED ,__.,.“.?LnDEATD;).’yI
SERIALIZED .l fILLeJt,c I

APR 101968
FBl— Al {,".\' iy
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

Date: 4/16/68

Transmit the following in

Airtel

{Type in plaintext or code)

{Priority}

e .
/o: SAC, Atlanta
Frem: Director, FBI
MURKIN
Reference is made to information telephonically furnished

your effice, 4/15/68, relative to attached lead concerning Leonard Davis,

Attached for any assistance is additional material furnished
by the Department,

SEARCHED AH0E
SERIALIZED £, FILED.

APR1 7 1968
FBI— AFLANTA

MY

Sent Via
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